## 502071762 09/24/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Dae-Sung CHEON	09/03/2012	
Yong-Bok JUNG	09/03/2012	
Eui-Sub PARK	09/03/2012	
Dae-Gee HUH	09/03/2012	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources	
Street Address:	ess: Gajeong-dong 30	
City:	Yuseong-gu, Daejeon	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13600650

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6032267499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: amondello@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JYKINT P06AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p06aus-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029032 FRAME: 0547 \$40.00 136006

502071762

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION JYKINT POBAUS

	For: M U.S. App	Vor □ Foreign Rights olication or □ U.S. Pat (s) or □ Present Owne		Assignment Recorded on Reel: Freme:				
	in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:							
	Dae-Su	ing CHEON, Yong-Bo	k JUNG, Eui-Sub PARK	and Dae-Gee HUH				
	linenter collo co	signs and transfers to	ASSIGNEE					
	::: :::				era berki 1941 ( Mayd bill told 1954) 1 Grander (dan 19			
Korea Institute of Geoscience a Gajeong-dong 30 Yuseong-gu, Daejeon KOREA			and Mineral Resource					
			al representatives of the	ACUANCE				
	and the ancces							
		an undivided	nd interest in the United _ percent (%) intere	I States of America st for the United States and Its I	iemitorial			
		possessions and in all foreign cou	ntries, including all right	s to claim priority;				
	PREDICTION	and all improvement UNDERGROUND BE METHOD THEREOF &	EHAVIOR BY USING	in the invention entitled DEVIC ACOUSTIC EMISSION SENSO	SE FOR IR AND			
		U.S. Patent Application	on executed on even da	ite berewiit. Or				
	·		al no. (may be filled in when k	bown); or				
		and any legal equival the right to claim prio	ent thereof in a foreign rity;	COUNTY, INCUSTING PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF				
	continuation(s),	all Letters Patent to be division(s), renewal(s e-examination thereof	), or substitute(s) therec	lion by the above application/pate of, and as to the Letters Patent co	nt or any acerning			
	ASSIG or will be made	NOR hereby covenant or entered into, which	s that no assignment, so would conflict with this	ale, agreement of encumbrance h assignment;	as been.			
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will be promptly provided, upon ASSIGNEE's request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and any tegal equivalents thereof as may be known and/or accessible to ASSIGNOR and will teatify about the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce said patent application, said invention and said Letters Patent and/or any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof without any further consideration of any kind being required to be paid by ASSIGNEE.							
	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, W	e have hereunto set ha	nd this				
	Date: Sepan	Juli J. Zinec austrumpramanatahminatas	Dae-Sung CHEON					
	Date:	2 2 1 2 manuse ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an	Yong-Bok JUNG	M				
	Date: Sep. 2	Sant san S			***			
			Eui-Sub PARK	10 11 mm 1				
	Date: Laffii	3 2012 	Dog Gos HIM	Mar Stell White	in the second construction of the second			

PATENT

**REEL: 029032 FRAME: 0548** 

RECORDED: 09/24/2012